

<p style="text-align: center;">Brazoria County, Texas Brazoria County Road Improvements for CDBG SET I L.M.I. - CR 32N, CR 32S, CR 30N, CR 30S, CR 518, CR 611, CR 611A, CR 611B, CR 612, CR 670, CR 671 Non-L.M.I. - CR 36, CR 36A Bid Summary BID OPEN DUE DATE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. C.S.T.</p>					<p style="text-align: center;">AAA ASPHALT PAVING INC 19155 CIRCLE LAKE DR PINEHURST, TX 77362</p>		<p style="text-align: center;">TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC dba GULF COAST, a CRH Company 3003 KILGORE PARKWAY BAYTOWN, TX 77523</p>		<p style="text-align: center;">BRIZO CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9100 CANNIFF STREET HOUSTON, TX 77017</p>	
Item No.	SpecNumber	Items	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CR 32N (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
1	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	48	\$1,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$415.00	\$19,920.00	\$115.00	\$5,520.00
2	0104-6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
3	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	2,088	\$20.00	\$41,760.00	\$19.00	\$39,672.00	\$32.00	\$66,816.00
4	0164	HYDRMULCH SEEDING	AC	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,550.00	\$10,200.00
5	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	290	\$250.00	\$72,500.00	\$230.00	\$66,700.00	\$238.00	\$69,020.00
6	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	11,709	\$10.50	\$122,944.50	\$9.20	\$107,722.80	\$9.10	\$106,551.90
7	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	10,645	\$4.00	\$42,580.00	\$4.00	\$42,580.00	\$2.80	\$29,806.00
8	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	1,597	\$4.00	\$6,388.00	\$4.90	\$7,825.30	\$5.00	\$7,985.00
9	0464-6017	RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)	LF	686	\$125.00	\$85,750.00	\$170.00	\$116,620.00	\$125.00	\$85,750.00
10	0464-6019	RC PIPE (CL IV)(30 IN)	LF	64	\$185.00	\$11,840.00	\$540.00	\$34,560.00	\$230.00	\$14,720.00
11	0496-6050	REMOV STR (DRIVEWAY CULVERT)	EA	22	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$365.00	\$8,030.00
12	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
13	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00
14	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	140	\$2.25	\$315.00	\$4.25	\$595.00	\$3.90	\$546.00
15	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	140	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$1.80	\$252.00	\$0.60	\$84.00
16	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	33	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$120.00	\$3,960.00	\$105.00	\$3,465.00
17	0530-6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$475.00	\$14,250.00	\$151.00	\$4,530.00
18	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$202.00	\$808.00
19	0666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$12.40	\$186.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
20	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	1,200	\$0.80	\$960.00	\$0.85	\$1,020.00	\$1.65	\$1,980.00
21	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	9,580	\$0.80	\$7,664.00	\$0.70	\$6,706.00	\$1.65	\$15,807.00
22	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	230	\$0.80	\$184.00	\$0.85	\$195.50	\$1.10	\$253.00
23	0760-6001	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	8,913	\$20.00	\$178,260.00	\$10.30	\$91,803.90	\$31.00	\$276,303.00
24	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	1,195	\$145.00	\$173,275.00	\$140.00	\$167,300.00	\$160.00	\$191,200.00
CR 32S (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
25	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	31	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$415.00	\$12,865.00	\$115.00	\$3,565.00
26	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	1,996	\$20.00	\$39,920.00	\$19.00	\$37,924.00	\$32.00	\$63,872.00
27	0164	HYDRMULCH SEEDING	AC	2.5	\$2,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$6,375.00
28	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	187	\$250.00	\$46,750.00	\$230.00	\$43,010.00	\$238.00	\$44,506.00
29	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	7,554	\$10.50	\$79,317.00	\$9.20	\$69,496.80	\$9.10	\$68,741.40
30	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	6,867	\$4.00	\$27,468.00	\$4.00	\$27,468.00	\$2.80	\$19,227.60
31	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	1,030	\$4.00	\$4,120.00	\$4.90	\$5,047.00	\$5.00	\$5,150.00
32	0462-6007	CONC BOX CULV (5FTX3FT)	LF	36	\$775.00	\$27,900.00	\$1,370.00	\$49,320.00	\$820.00	\$29,520.00
33	0464-6017	RC PIPE (CL IV)(18 IN)	LF	703	\$110.00	\$77,330.00	\$170.00	\$119,510.00	\$125.00	\$87,875.00
34	0464-6020	RC PIPE (CL IV)(36 IN)	LF	100	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$278.00	\$27,800.00
35	0466 AND DWG	CL C CONC (HEADWALL)	EA	2	\$37,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00
36	0496-6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$492.00	\$1,968.00

Brazoria County, Texas Brazoria County Road Improvements for CDBG SET I L.M.I. - CR 32N, CR 32S, CR 30N, CR 30S, CR 518, CR 611, CR 611A, CR 611B, CR 612, CR 670, CR 671 Non-L.M.I. - CR 36, CR 36A Bid Summary BID OPEN DUE DATE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. C.S.T.					AAA ASPHALT PAVING INC 19155 CIRCLE LAKE DR PINEHURST, TX 77362		TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC dba GULF COAST, a CRH Company 3003 KILGORE PARKWAY BAYTOWN, TX 77523		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9100 CANNIFF STREET HOUSTON, TX 77017	
37	0496-6050	REMOV STR (DRIVEWAY CULVERT)	EA	25	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$365.00	\$9,125.00
38	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
39	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00
40	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	200	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$3.90	\$780.00
41	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	200	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$0.60	\$120.00
42	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	28	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$105.00	\$2,940.00
43	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	12	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$202.00	\$2,424.00
44	0644	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM FLOOD GAUGE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
45	0666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$12.40	\$186.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
46	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	710	\$0.80	\$568.00	\$1.20	\$852.00	\$1.65	\$1,171.50
47	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	6,180	\$0.80	\$4,944.00	\$0.80	\$4,944.00	\$1.65	\$10,197.00
48	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	750	\$0.80	\$600.00	\$1.20	\$900.00	\$1.10	\$825.00
49	0760-6001	DITCH CLEANING AND RESHAPING (FOOT)	LF	5,477	\$20.00	\$109,540.00	\$10.30	\$56,413.10	\$31.00	\$169,787.00
50	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	771	\$145.00	\$111,795.00	\$140.00	\$107,940.00	\$160.00	\$123,360.00
CR 30S (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
51	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	68	\$1,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$415.00	\$28,220.00	\$115.00	\$7,820.00
52	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	1,556	\$20.00	\$31,120.00	\$19.00	\$29,564.00	\$32.00	\$49,792.00
53	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
54	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	412	\$250.00	\$103,000.00	\$230.00	\$94,760.00	\$238.00	\$98,056.00
55	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	16,645	\$10.50	\$174,772.50	\$9.20	\$153,134.00	\$9.10	\$151,469.50
56	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	15,132	\$4.00	\$60,528.00	\$4.00	\$60,528.00	\$2.80	\$42,369.60
57	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	2,270	\$4.00	\$9,080.00	\$4.90	\$11,123.00	\$5.00	\$11,350.00
58	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
59	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00
60	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	350	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$4.25	\$1,487.50	\$3.90	\$1,365.00

Brazoria County, Texas Brazoria County Road Improvements for CDBG SET I L.M.I. - CR 32N, CR 32S, CR 30N, CR 30S, CR 518, CR 611, CR 611A, CR 611B, CR 612, CR 670, CR 671 Non-L.M.I. - CR 36, CR 36A Bid Summary BID OPEN DUE DATE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. C.S.T.					AAA ASPHALT PAVING INC 19155 CIRCLE LAKE DR PINEHURST, TX 77362		TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC dba GULF COAST, a CRH Company 3003 KILGORE PARKWAY BAYTOWN, TX 77523		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9100 CANNIFF STREET HOUSTON, TX 77017	
61	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	350	\$1.25	\$437.50	\$1.80	\$630.00	\$0.60	\$210.00
62	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	32	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$105.00	\$3,360.00
63	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$202.00	\$1,010.00
64	0644	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM FLOOD GAUGE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
65	0666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$12.40	\$186.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
66	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	810	\$0.80	\$648.00	\$1.20	\$972.00	\$1.65	\$1,336.50
67	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	13,618	\$0.80	\$10,894.40	\$0.70	\$9,532.60	\$1.65	\$22,469.70
68	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	7,430	\$0.80	\$5,944.00	\$0.70	\$5,201.00	\$1.10	\$8,173.00
69	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	1,698	\$145.00	\$246,210.00	\$140.00	\$237,720.00	\$160.00	\$271,680.00
CR 518 (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
70	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	40	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$415.00	\$16,600.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
71	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	1,823	\$20.00	\$36,460.00	\$19.00	\$34,637.00	\$32.00	\$58,336.00
72	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
73	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	239	\$250.00	\$59,750.00	\$230.00	\$54,970.00	\$238.00	\$56,882.00
74	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	9,622	\$10.50	\$101,031.00	\$9.20	\$88,522.40	\$9.10	\$87,560.20
75	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	8,747	\$4.00	\$34,988.00	\$4.00	\$34,988.00	\$2.80	\$24,491.60
76	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	1,312	\$4.00	\$5,248.00	\$4.90	\$6,428.80	\$5.00	\$6,560.00
77	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
78	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00
79	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$4.25	\$2,550.00	\$3.90	\$2,340.00
80	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	600	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$1.80	\$1,080.00	\$0.60	\$360.00
81	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	23	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00
82	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$202.00	\$2,020.00
83	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	7,872	\$0.80	\$6,297.60	\$0.70	\$5,510.40	\$1.10	\$8,659.20
84	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	7,872	\$0.80	\$6,297.60	\$0.70	\$5,510.40	\$1.65	\$12,988.80
85	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	982	\$145.00	\$142,390.00	\$140.00	\$137,480.00	\$160.00	\$157,120.00
CR 611 (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
86	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	59	\$1,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$415.00	\$24,485.00	\$115.00	\$6,785.00
87	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	1,918	\$20.00	\$38,360.00	\$19.00	\$36,442.00	\$45.00	\$86,310.00
88	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
89	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	374	\$250.00	\$93,500.00	\$230.00	\$86,020.00	\$238.00	\$89,012.00
90	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	15,101	\$10.50	\$158,560.50	\$9.20	\$138,929.20	\$9.10	\$137,419.10
91	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	13,132	\$4.00	\$52,528.00	\$4.00	\$52,528.00	\$2.80	\$36,769.60
92	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	2,069	\$4.00	\$8,276.00	\$4.90	\$10,138.10	\$5.00	\$10,345.00
93	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
94	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$665.00	\$2,660.00
95	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	250	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$4.25	\$1,062.50	\$3.90	\$975.00
96	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	250	\$1.25	\$312.50	\$1.80	\$450.00	\$0.60	\$150.00
97	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	31	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$120.00	\$3,720.00	\$105.00	\$3,255.00

Brazoria County, Texas Brazoria County Road Improvements for CDBG SET I L.M.I. - CR 32N, CR 32S, CR 30N, CR 30S, CR 518, CR 611, CR 611A, CR 611B, CR 612, CR 670, CR 671 Non-L.M.I. - CR 36, CR 36A Bid Summary BID OPEN DUE DATE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. C.S.T.					AAA ASPHALT PAVING INC 19155 CIRCLE LAKE DR PINEHURST, TX 77362		TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC dba GULF COAST, a CRH Company 3003 KILGORE PARKWAY BAYTOWN, TX 77523		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9100 CANNIFF STREET HOUSTON, TX 77017	
98	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$202.00	\$1,616.00
99	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	490	\$0.80	\$392.00	\$1.30	\$637.00	\$1.65	\$808.50
100	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	11,818	\$0.80	\$9,454.40	\$0.70	\$8,272.60	\$1.65	\$19,499.70
101	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	7,958	\$0.80	\$6,366.40	\$0.70	\$5,570.60	\$1.10	\$8,753.80
102	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	1,547	\$145.00	\$224,315.00	\$140.00	\$216,580.00	\$160.00	\$247,520.00
CR 611A (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
103	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	24	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$415.00	\$9,960.00	\$115.00	\$2,760.00
104	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	465	\$20.00	\$9,300.00	\$19.00	\$8,835.00	\$32.00	\$14,880.00
105	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	0.5	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,275.00
106	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	145	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$230.00	\$33,350.00	\$238.00	\$34,510.00
107	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	5,843	\$10.50	\$61,351.50	\$9.20	\$53,755.60	\$9.10	\$53,171.30
108	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	5,312	\$4.00	\$21,248.00	\$4.00	\$21,248.00	\$2.80	\$14,873.60
109	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	797	\$4.00	\$3,188.00	\$4.90	\$3,905.30	\$5.00	\$3,985.00
110	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
111	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00
112	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$3.90	\$390.00
113	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	100	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.80	\$180.00	\$0.60	\$60.00
114	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	11	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$105.00	\$1,155.00
115	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$202.00	\$1,010.00
116	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	600	\$0.80	\$480.00	\$0.70	\$420.00	\$1.65	\$990.00
117	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	4,780	\$0.80	\$3,824.00	\$0.70	\$3,346.00	\$1.65	\$7,887.00
118	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	596	\$145.00	\$86,420.00	\$140.00	\$83,440.00	\$160.00	\$95,360.00
CR 611B (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
119	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$415.00	\$2,490.00	\$115.00	\$690.00
120	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	129	\$20.00	\$2,580.00	\$19.00	\$2,451.00	\$32.00	\$4,128.00

Brazoria County, Texas Brazoria County Road Improvements for CDBG SET I L.M.I. - CR 32N, CR 32S, CR 30N, CR 30S, CR 518, CR 611, CR 611A, CR 611B, CR 612, CR 670, CR 671 Non-L.M.I. - CR 36, CR 36A Bid Summary BID OPEN DUE DATE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. C.S.T.					AAA ASPHALT PAVING INC 19155 CIRCLE LAKE DR PINEHURST, TX 77362		TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC dba GULF COAST, a CRH Company 3003 KILGORE PARKWAY BAYTOWN, TX 77523		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9100 CANNIFF STREET HOUSTON, TX 77017	
121	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	0.50	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,275.00
122	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$230.00	\$7,360.00	\$238.00	\$7,616.00
123	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	1,267	\$10.50	\$13,303.50	\$9.20	\$11,656.40	\$9.10	\$11,529.70
124	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	1,152	\$4.00	\$4,608.00	\$4.00	\$4,608.00	\$2.80	\$3,225.60
125	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	173	\$4.00	\$692.00	\$4.90	\$847.70	\$5.00	\$865.00
126	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
127	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$665.00	\$665.00
128	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$3.90	\$390.00
129	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	100	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.80	\$180.00	\$0.60	\$60.00
130	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	3	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$105.00	\$315.00
131	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$202.00	\$404.00
132	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	130	\$0.80	\$104.00	\$2.40	\$312.00	\$1.65	\$214.50
133	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,036	\$0.80	\$828.80	\$1.80	\$1,864.80	\$1.65	\$1,709.40
134	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	130	\$145.00	\$18,850.00	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$160.00	\$20,800.00
CR 612 (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
135	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	45	\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$415.00	\$18,675.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00
136	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	2,178	\$20.00	\$43,560.00	\$19.00	\$41,382.00	\$45.00	\$98,010.00
137	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$32.00
138	0247-6041	FL BS (CM IN PLC) (TYA GR1-2) (FINAL POS)	CY	2,178	\$125.00	\$272,250.00	\$185.00	\$402,930.00	\$103.00	\$224,334.00
138	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	267	\$250.00	\$66,750.00	\$230.00	\$61,410.00	\$238.00	\$63,546.00
139	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	10,780	\$10.50	\$113,190.00	\$9.20	\$99,176.00	\$9.10	\$98,098.00
140	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	1,470	\$4.00	\$5,880.00	\$4.90	\$7,203.00	\$2.80	\$4,116.00
141	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
142	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00
143	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	200	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$3.90	\$780.00
144	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	200	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$0.60	\$120.00
145	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	24	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$105.00	\$2,520.00
146	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$202.00	\$606.00
147	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	1,110	\$0.80	\$888.00	\$1.20	\$1,332.00	\$1.65	\$1,831.50
148	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	8,820	\$0.80	\$7,056.00	\$0.70	\$6,174.00	\$1.65	\$14,553.00
149	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	1,100	\$145.00	\$159,500.00	\$140.00	\$154,000.00	\$160.00	\$176,000.00
CR 670 (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
150	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	21	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$415.00	\$8,715.00	\$115.00	\$2,415.00
151	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	328	\$20.00	\$6,560.00	\$19.00	\$6,232.00	\$32.00	\$10,496.00
152	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	0.5	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,275.00
153	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	126	\$250.00	\$31,500.00	\$230.00	\$28,980.00	\$238.00	\$29,988.00
154	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	5,080	\$10.50	\$53,340.00	\$9.20	\$46,736.00	\$9.10	\$46,228.00
155	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	693	\$4.00	\$2,772.00	\$4.90	\$3,395.70	\$2.80	\$1,940.40
156	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Brazoria County, Texas Brazoria County Road Improvements for CDBG SET I L.M.I. - CR 32N, CR 32S, CR 30N, CR 30S, CR 518, CR 611, CR 611A, CR 611B, CR 612, CR 670, CR 671 Non-L.M.I. - CR 36, CR 36A Bid Summary BID OPEN DUE DATE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. C.S.T.					AAA ASPHALT PAVING INC 19155 CIRCLE LAKE DR PINEHURST, TX 77362		TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC dba GULF COAST, a CRH Company 3003 KILGORE PARKWAY BAYTOWN, TX 77523		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9100 CANNIFF STREET HOUSTON, TX 77017	
157	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00
158	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	150	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$4.25	\$637.50	\$3.90	\$585.00
159	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	150	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$1.80	\$270.00	\$0.60	\$90.00
160	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	9	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00	\$105.00	\$945.00
161	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$202.00	\$1,616.00
162	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	4,156	\$0.80	\$3,324.80	\$0.90	\$3,740.40	\$1.65	\$6,857.40
163	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	4,156	\$0.80	\$3,324.80	\$0.90	\$3,740.40	\$1.10	\$4,571.60
164	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	519	\$145.00	\$75,255.00	\$140.00	\$72,660.00	\$160.00	\$83,040.00
CR 671 (L.M.I.) - BASE BID ITEMS										
165	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	42	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$415.00	\$17,430.00	\$115.00	\$4,830.00
166	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	191	\$20.00	\$3,820.00	\$19.00	\$3,629.00	\$32.00	\$6,112.00
167	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
168	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	249	\$250.00	\$62,250.00	\$230.00	\$57,270.00	\$238.00	\$59,262.00
169	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	10,052	\$10.50	\$105,546.00	\$9.20	\$92,478.40	\$9.10	\$91,473.20
170	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	1,371	\$4.00	\$5,484.00	\$4.90	\$6,717.90	\$5.00	\$6,855.00
171	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
172	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$665.00	\$1,995.00
173	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	150	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$4.25	\$637.50	\$3.90	\$585.00
174	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	150	\$1.25	\$187.50	\$1.80	\$270.00	\$0.60	\$90.00
175	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	15	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00
176	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	24	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$230.00	\$5,520.00	\$202.00	\$4,848.00
177	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	8,224	\$0.80	\$6,579.20	\$0.85	\$6,990.40	\$1.65	\$13,569.60
178	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	8,224	\$0.80	\$6,579.20	\$0.85	\$6,990.40	\$1.10	\$9,046.40
179	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	1,026	\$145.00	\$148,770.00	\$140.00	\$143,640.00	\$160.00	\$164,160.00

Brazoria County, Texas Brazoria County Road Improvements for CDBG SET I L.M.I. - CR 32N, CR 32S, CR 30N, CR 30S, CR 518, CR 611, CR 611A, CR 611B, CR 612, CR 670, CR 671 Non-L.M.I. - CR 36, CR 36A Bid Summary BID OPEN DUE DATE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. C.S.T.					AAA ASPHALT PAVING INC 19155 CIRCLE LAKE DR PINEHURST, TX 77362		TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC dba GULF COAST, a CRH Company 3003 KILGORE PARKWAY BAYTOWN, TX 77523		BRIZO CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9100 CANNIFF STREET HOUSTON, TX 77017	
CR 30N (L.M.I.) - ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 ITEMS										
180	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	163	\$1,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$415.00	\$67,645.00	\$115.00	\$18,745.00
181	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	3,846	\$20.00	\$76,920.00	\$19.00	\$73,074.00	\$32.00	\$123,072.00
182	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00
183	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	1,074	\$250.00	\$268,500.00	\$230.00	\$247,020.00	\$238.00	\$255,612.00
184	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	43,376	\$10.50	\$455,448.00	\$9.20	\$399,059.20	\$9.10	\$394,721.60
185	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	39,762	\$4.00	\$159,048.00	\$4.00	\$159,048.00	\$2.80	\$111,333.60
186	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	5,965	\$4.00	\$23,860.00	\$4.90	\$29,228.50	\$5.00	\$29,825.00
187	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
188	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$7,320.00	\$665.00	\$3,990.00
189	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	600	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$4.25	\$2,550.00	\$3.90	\$2,340.00
190	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	600	\$1.25	\$750.00	\$1.80	\$1,080.00	\$0.60	\$360.00
191	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	79	\$65.00	\$5,135.00	\$120.00	\$9,480.00	\$105.00	\$8,295.00
192	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	11	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00	\$202.00	\$2,222.00
193	0644	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM FLOOD GAUGE ASSEMBLY	EA	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
194	0666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$12.40	\$186.00	\$26.00	\$390.00
195	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	2,450	\$0.80	\$1,960.00	\$0.80	\$1,960.00	\$1.65	\$4,042.50
196	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	33,310	\$0.80	\$26,648.00	\$0.70	\$23,317.00	\$1.65	\$54,961.50
197	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	14,210	\$0.80	\$11,368.00	\$0.70	\$9,947.00	\$1.10	\$15,631.00
198	3076-6035	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG64-22 (2")	TON	4,462	\$145.00	\$646,990.00	\$140.00	\$624,680.00	\$160.00	\$713,920.00
CR 36 (L.M.I.) - ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 ITEMS										
199	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	224	\$1,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$415.00	\$92,960.00	\$115.00	\$25,760.00
200	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
201	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	1,351	\$250.00	\$337,750.00	\$230.00	\$310,730.00	\$238.00	\$321,538.00
202	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	54,585	\$10.50	\$573,142.50	\$9.20	\$502,182.00	\$9.10	\$496,723.50
203	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	7,444	\$4.00	\$29,776.00	\$4.90	\$36,475.60	\$5.00	\$37,220.00
204	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
205	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	6	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,930.00	\$11,580.00	\$665.00	\$3,990.00
206	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	500	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$4.25	\$2,125.00	\$3.90	\$1,950.00
207	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	500	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$0.60	\$300.00
208	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	68	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$105.00	\$7,140.00
209	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	62	\$600.00	\$37,200.00	\$205.00	\$12,710.00	\$202.00	\$12,524.00
210	0644	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM FLOOD GAUGE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
211	0666-6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$112.50	\$26.00	\$390.00
212	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	5,020	\$0.80	\$4,016.00	\$0.70	\$3,514.00	\$1.65	\$8,283.00
213	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	44,660	\$0.80	\$35,728.00	\$0.70	\$31,262.00	\$1.65	\$73,689.00
214	0666-6315	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	4,740	\$0.80	\$3,792.00	\$0.70	\$3,318.00	\$1.10	\$5,214.00
215	3076-6035	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22	TON	5,568	\$145.00	\$807,360.00	\$140.00	\$779,520.00	\$160.00	\$890,880.00
CR 36A (L.M.I.) - ADD ALTERNATE NO. 3 ITEMS										

<p style="text-align: center;">Brazoria County, Texas Brazoria County Road Improvements for CDBG SET I L.M.I. - CR 32N, CR 32S, CR 30N, CR 30S, CR 518, CR 611, CR 611A, CR 611B, CR 612, CR 670, CR 671 Non-L.M.I. - CR 36, CR 36A Bid Summary BID OPEN DUE DATE: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2022 AT 11:00 A.M. C.S.T.</p>					<p style="text-align: center;">AAA ASPHALT PAVING INC 19155 CIRCLE LAKE DR PINEHURST, TX 77362</p>		<p style="text-align: center;">TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC dba GULF COAST, a CRH Company 3003 KILGORE PARKWAY BAYTOWN, TX 77523</p>		<p style="text-align: center;">BRIZO CONSTRUCTION, LLC 9100 CANNIFF STREET HOUSTON, TX 77017</p>	
216	0100-6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00	\$115.00	\$575.00
217	0110-6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	127	\$20.00	\$2,540.00	\$19.00	\$2,413.00	\$32.00	\$4,064.00
218	0164	HYDROMULCH SEEDING	AC	0.5	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,275.00
219	0275-6001	CEMENT	TON	33	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$230.00	\$7,590.00	\$238.00	\$7,854.00
220	0275-6061	CEM TRT (MX EXT MTL/NW BASE)(DC)(10")	SY	1,328	\$10.50	\$13,944.00	\$9.20	\$12,217.60	\$9.10	\$12,084.80
221	0305-6002	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (0 TO 2")	SY	1,107	\$4.00	\$4,428.00	\$4.00	\$4,428.00	\$2.80	\$3,099.60
222	0340-6272	TACK COAT	GALS	166	\$4.00	\$664.00	\$4.90	\$813.40	\$5.00	\$830.00
223	0500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
224	0502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00
225	0506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$4.25	\$425.00	\$3.90	\$390.00
226	0506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	100	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.80	\$180.00	\$0.60	\$60.00
227	0510-6001	ONE-WAY TRAF CONT (FLAGGER CONT)	HR	3	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$105.00	\$315.00
228	0560-6025	RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$202.00	\$404.00
229	0666-6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (100MIL)	LF	130	\$0.80	\$104.00	\$2.40	\$312.00	\$1.65	\$214.50
230	0666-6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL)	LF	1,000	\$0.80	\$800.00	\$1.80	\$1,800.00	\$1.65	\$1,650.00
231	3076-6035	D-GR HMA TY-D PG64-22	TON	125	\$145.00	\$18,125.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00	\$160.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL (BASE BID ITEMS)					\$5,709,210.70		\$4,843,796.90		\$5,295,061.40	
TOTAL (BASE BID AND ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 ITEMS)					\$7,725,837.70		\$6,533,971.60		\$1,773,061.20	
TOTAL (BASE BID AND ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2 ITEMS)					\$7,931,670.20		\$6,665,946.00		\$1,905,851.50	
TOTAL (BASE BID AND ADD ALTERNATE NO. 3 ITEMS)					\$5,796,085.70		\$4,919,490.90		\$69,145.90	